900401499

04/06/2017

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 04/06/2017 900401499

ETAS ID: TM422812

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Clover Technologies Group,		03/31/2017	Limited Liability Company:
LLC			Delaware

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MaxBack, LLC	
Street Address:	2224 West 50th Street	
City:	Erie	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	16507-1459	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4054977	MAXBACK	
Registration Number:	4054996	MAX M X B BACK	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

8144544647

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

814-870-7702

Email:

jpersinger@mijb.com

Correspondent Name:

John M. Persinger

Address Line 1:

100 State Street, Suite 700

Address Line 4:

Erie, PENNSYLVANIA 16507-1459

NAME	OF	SUBMITTER:

John M. Persinger

SIGNATURE:

/jmp/

DATE SIGNED:

04/06/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment Clover Technologies Group to MaxBack LLC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006029 FRAME: 0755

CH \$65.00 4054977

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Clover Technologies Group, LLC, organized in the State of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 4200 Columbus Street, Ottawa, Illinois 61350 ("Assignor") has adopted, owns and is using the trademarks identified below:

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Appln. No.</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
MAXBACK	85/132,349	4,054,977	November 15, 2011
MAX MxB BACK	85/134,728	4,054,996	November 15, 2011

The two trademarks listed above collectively comprise "the Marks."

WHEREAS, MaxBack, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 2224 West 50th Street, Erie, PA 16506 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks and the above-referenced registrations therefore;

WHEREAS, the Assignor acquired the above registered trademarks in an Assignment dated July 7, 2015 and recorded on July 8, 2015, assignment 5571-0881 at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO").

NOW, WHEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to each of the Marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations therefor.

CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC

Mathew G. Gavronski

Associate General Counsel

Date Effective as of: 3 3 2017

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

31 ot day of March, 2017

Naaam, Oublic

My commission expires: 8/15/2019

OFFICIAL SEAL
JOAN C. RAMM
Notary Public - State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 8/15/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006029 FRAME: 0756

RECORDED: 04/06/2017